DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1248.00 Rec:\$16.00 2016-886377

\$1,264.00 Pgs=3

08/19/2016 02:11 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Joseph Riboli Barbara Riboli 1422 Marlette Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Joseph Riboli same as above

Escrow No. 1603611-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-09-810-061

R.P.T.T. \$1,248.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Allen H. Huntley and Jennifer R. Huntley, Co-Trustees of the Huntley Family Trust  $U/D/T\ 04/22/2010$ 

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Joseph P. Riboli and Barbara K. Riboli, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Allen H. Huntley and Jennifer R. Huntley, Co-Trustees of the Huntley Family Trust U/D/T 04/22/2010 Allen H. Huntley, Co-Trustee

Security M. Muntly, Co-Dustee

Jennifer R. Huntley, Co-Trustee STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Allen H. Huntley and Jennifer R. Huntley, Co-Trustees of the Huntley Family Trust U/D/T 04/22/2010 NOTARY PUBLIC RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 99-54931-5 - Expires April 10, 2019

## EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 327 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2 filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on June 1, 1965 in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 28309 and on June 4, 1965 as Document No. 28377.



	NEVADA-DECI or Parcel Numbe		ION OF VALUE	FORM		
	09-810-061				\	\
b)		N-W-T			\	
						\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type o	of Property:			ſ	FOR RECORDERS OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
a) 🗆		b) <b>✓</b>	Single Fam. Res.	.	Book Pag	e
c) $\Box$	Condo/Twnhse	•	2-4 Plex		Date of Recording:	
	Apt. Bldg				Notes:	
g) 🗆	Agricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home			
i) $\square$	Other					
,			and the second s	-	220 000 00	/ /
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$\frac{320,000.00}{\text{ Sales Price Only (value of property)}}\$						
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)  S  S20,000.00						
Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$\frac{3.20,000.00}{\$\frac{1}{248.00}}						\
		ax Due.		Market Control	1,248.00	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section						
		-	nption:	L 7	V /	
		and the same of th			{	
5. Partial	Interest: Percenta	ge being	g transferred:		%	
375.110, the supported be parties agreeresult in a parties agreeresult in a parties agreement.	nat the information by documentation in the that disallowand consists of 10% of the	provide f called to e of any the tax d	ed is correct to the upon to substantiate claimed exemption	e best of e the info n, or othe 1% per r	erjury, pursuant to NRS 3 f their information and be ormation provided herein. er determination of addition nonth. Pursuant to NRS 37 nount owed.	elief, and can be Furthermore, the nal tax due, may
Signature	Allen SI	heros	<del>-</del>	_ Capac	ity Orantan	
	Sunfull			Capac	ity Granton	
SELLE	ER (GRANTOR)				ER (GRANTEE) INFO	
	(REQUIR	E <b>D</b> )			(REQUIRED) ne: JOSEPH P. <u>R.D.</u>	Bulley 11. 1
Print Name	e: Allen H. Huntle	y and Je	ennifer R. Pr	rint Nam	ie: <u>J</u> OSEPN P <u>ikilo</u> s	4 + mumul.
Huntley, C	o-Trustees of the I	<b>Juntley</b>	Family Trust		י	- Kibou
U/D/T 04/2	22/2010				1.21- 0	
Address: 535 Court St #C-107 Address: 1420 Marltte Cul						
	Beno, N	V 8	9501			1, N 81960
/	City, S	State, Z	ip		City, State	Zip
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not the Seller or Buyer)						
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow #.:1603611-RLT						
794	483 Highway 39					
770	Zin Gardnervil					<del></del>